
CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 
Pre‐Bid Conference Attendance Sheet 

Sealed Bid #SN1902 – Sign Language Interpretation Services 
Friday, May 10, 2019, at 1:00 p.m. 

Teleconference Participants 
 

Bid Due Date/Time:  Monday, May 20, 2019, no later than 2:00 p.m. 
Contract Administrator Name/CCC Contact:_ Steve Nash___ 

 

Chicago Hearing Society – 
Anixter Center 

Don Whipker – 
Government Grants 
Manager 

dwhipker@anixter.org 

King Interpreting Services  Julian Ignatowski – 
Chief Operating 
Officer; Janet King – 
CEO  

julian@kinginterpreting.com 
janet@kinginterpreting.com 

Therapia Staffing  Jenna Penna – RFP 
Coordinator 

Jenna@therapiastaffing.com 

Hi 5 Access Interpreting & 
Communication Services 

Madison Forman – 
Contracting 
Specialist 

madison@hi5access.com 

Sorenson Communication  Denise Gagnon 
Perdue 

DPerdue@Sorenson.com 


